
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 31

DATE: March 22, 2013

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on recent Operating Instruction Letters (OILs) received from the Department of Health Care Services, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Diagnosis Related Groups: UB-04 Claim Completion and Billing Tips
- New Medi-Cal Benefit: Glucarpidase
- Pertuzumab is now a Medi-Cal Benefit
- Authorization Required for Eculizumab
- HCPCS Code Conversion of Physician-Administered Drugs
- Clarification: Prenatal Vitamins Limited to One Unit per Date of Service
- Minimum Age Requirement for Bupivacaine Liposome
- Policy Clarification: Gender Identity Disorder

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org. For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the March 2013 General Medicine Bulletin 465 on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | March 2013 | Bulletin 465](#).